# OP \$215.00 2041

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM401129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Husqvarna Outdoor Products Inc.		08/29/2008	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc.	
Street Address:	9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 500	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2041002	CLEAR VU
Registration Number:	2162830	COLOR MATCH
Registration Number:	1507841	COMFORTOUCH
Registration Number:	2660145	EZ WALK
Registration Number:	1973379	FEATHERLITE
Registration Number:	3326944	SIM-PUL
Registration Number:	3341325	SURE FIRE
Registration Number:	1873609	WOODSMAN

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4045413372

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatricktownsend.com, brook@ktslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael W. Rafter

Address Line 1:Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLPAddress Line 2:1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0961

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook	
SIGNATURE:	/Beth Rook/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2016	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=Husqvarna - Name Change 1#page1.tif		
source=Husgyarna - Name Change 1#page2 tif		

source=Husqvarna - Name Change 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0962

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HUSQVARNA OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HUSQVARNA OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC." TO "HUSQVARNA CONSUMER OUTDOOR PRODUCTS N.A., INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4039510 8100

080913428

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warriet Smith Hinden

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6822088

DATE: 08-29-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0963

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HUSQVARNA OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC.

Husqvarna Outdoor Products Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The amendment (this "Amendment") set forth below to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") was duly adopted by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.
- 2. This Amendment shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 3. Immediately upon the effectiveness of this Amendment, Article First of the Certificate is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

First: The name of the Corporation is Husqvarna Consumer Outdoor Products N.A., Inc. (the "Corporation").

4. Immediately upon the effectiveness of this Amendment, Article Fourth of the Certificate is hereby amended in its entirety as follows:

Fourth: The total number of shares of capital stock that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 1,023 shares of common stock, par value \$0.10 per share and 100 shares of preferred stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:10 AM 08/29/2008 FILED 11:10 AM 08/29/2008 SRV 080913428 - 4039510 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0964 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Amendment to be executed by a duly authorized officer this 29th day of August, 2008 and hereby affirms that the facts stated benefit are true.

HUSQVARNA OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC.

Name: Title

Brian S. Belanger

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005893 FRAME: 0965

**RECORDED: 10/06/2016**